Case	8:15-bk-13008-TA Doc 269 Filed 07/09 Main Document F	/15 Entered 07/09/15 12:11:14 Desc Page 1 of 10
1	DAVID B. GOLUBCHIK (SBN 185520)	
2	EVE H. KARASIK (SBN 155356)	
3	JULIET Y. OH (SBN 211414) LINDSEY L. SMITH (SBN 265401)	
4	LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER, YOO & BRIL 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700	L L.L.P.
	Los Angeles, California 90067	200 1044
5	Telephone: (310) 229-1234; Facsimile: (310) Email: dbg@lnbyb.com, ehk@lnbyb.com, jyo	
6 7	Proposed Attorneys for Chapter 11 Debtor	
8	and Debtor in Possession	
9		
10	UNITED STATES I	BANKRUPTCY COURT
11	CENTRAL DISTR	RICT OF CALIFORNIA
12	SANTA A	ANA DIVISION
13		
14	In re	Case No.: 8:15-bk-13008-TA
15		
16	ANNA'S LINENS, INC.,	Chapter 11
17	Debtor.	NOTICE OF FILING OF APPLICATION OF DEBTOR AND DEBTOR IN
18		POSSESSION TO EMPLOY PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP AS
19		FINANCIAL ADVISOR TO DEBTOR
20		PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §§ 327 AND 330
21		[No Hearing Required]
22		
23		
24		
25))
26		
27		
28		

1 TO THE OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, ALL SECURED CREDITORS, THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS, 2 PARTIES REQUESTING SPECIAL NOTICE AND PARTIES IN INTEREST: 3 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 9, 2015, Anna's Linen's, Inc., the debtor and debtor in possession in the above-captioned bankruptcy case (the "Debtor"), filed that certain 4 Application Of Debtor And Debtor In Possession To Employ PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP As 5 Financial Advisor To Debtor Pursuant To 11 U.S.C. §§ 327 And 330 (the "Application"). 6 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 2014-1(b)(3)(E), any response to and request for a hearing for hearing on the Application must be filed 7 and served upon proposed counsel for the Debtor, whose contact information is set forth in the upper left-hand corner of the first page of this Notice, and the Office of the United States Trustee 8 within fourteen (14) days after the date of service of this Notice plus three (3) additional days if 9 served by mail, electronically, or pursuant to Rule 5(b)(2)(D), (E), or (F) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 9006 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure. 10 **PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that failure to file and serve a timely response to 11 and request for hearing on the Application may be deemed by the Court to be consent to the granting of the relief requested in the Application. 12 13 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a copy of the Application may be obtained, accessing Debtor's case information website free charge, by the 14 http://dm.epiq11.com/Annaslinens. If any party desires a hard copy of the Application, one will be promptly provided upon written request to the proposed counsel for the Debtor, whose contact 15 information is set forth in the upper-left hand corner of the first page of this Notice. 16 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that your rights may be affected. You should 17 read the Application carefully and discuss it with your attorney. If you do not have an attorney, you may wish to consult one. 18 Dated: July 9, 2015 ANNA'S LINENS, INC. 19 20 /s/ Lindsey L. Smith By:___ 21 DAVID B. GOLUBCHIK EVE H. KARASIK 22 JULIET Y. OH LINDSEY L. SMITH 23 LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER, 24 YOO & BRILL L.L.P. Proposed Attorneys for Debtor and 25 **Debtor** in Possession 26 2.7 28

	Main Document Page 3 of 10	
1	PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT	
2	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business	
3	address is 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067	
4	A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled NOTICE OF FILING OF APPLICATION OF DEBTOR AND DEBTOR IN POSSESSION TO EMPLOY PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP	
5	served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in	
7	controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF a hyperlink to the document. On July 9, 2015 , I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List	
8		
9		
10		
11	at the last known addresses in this bankrupicy case of adversary proceeding by placing a true at	
12	correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be	
13	3 completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.	
14	<u>Chambers Copy</u> Hon. Theodor C. Albert	
15	United States Bankruptcy Court Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse 411 West Fourth Street, Chambers 5085	
16	Santa Ana, CA 92701-4593	
17	☐ Service information continued on attached page	
18	on July 9, 2015 , I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mai	
19		
20	email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight mail to, the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.	
21	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.	
22		
23	July 9, 2015John Berwick/s/ John BerwickDateType NameSignature	
	Signature Signature	
2425		
26		
27		
28		
40		
	This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.	

1	8:15-bk-13008-TA Notice will be electronically mailed to:
2	Todd M Arnold on behalf of Debtor Anna's Linens, Inc. tma@Inbyb.com
4	Michael Avanesian on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF michael@avanesianlaw.com, michael@ecf.inforuptcy.com
5	Sabrina Beavens on behalf of Creditor Lakewood Retail, LLC sbeavens@iurillolaw.com, ciurillo@iurillolaw.com
67	Karen C Bifferato on behalf of Creditor RioCan America Management, LP kbifferato@connollygallagher.com, kbifferato@connollygallagher.com
8	Wanda Borges on behalf of Creditor Kenney Mtg. ecfcases@borgeslawllc.com
9	Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Acadia Realty Trust dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com,
11	jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donr
12	Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Brentwood Originals, Inc. dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.car
14	olo@kattenlaw.com Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Deutsche Asset & Wealth Management
l5 l6	dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.car olo@kattenlaw.com
17	Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor JANAF Shopping Center, LLC dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com,
l8 l9	jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.carolo@kattenlaw.com
20	Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Linton Delray, LLC dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.car
21	olo@kattenlaw.com
22	Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Ramco-Gershenson Properties, LP dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.car
24	olo@kattenlaw.com Dustin P Branch on behalf of Creditor Starwood Retail Partners LLC
25	dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.car
26	olo@kattenlaw.com
27	
28	